WCAL Alumni

This list is a work in progress of the alumni from the schools of the WCAL who have distinguished themselves in the professional ranks or in international competition.

You may submit possible candidates for the alumni list to wcalsid@wcalsports.org. Include documentation.

The WCAL is the final determiner of who is added and what sports are considered.

The criteria for inclusion on the list are as follows:

> Must have graduated from a WCAL school from when competition began in the Fall of 1967 until present. (Class of 1968 to present).

> Women from WCAL schools are eligible from 1967 until present even though women’s sports were added at a later date.

> Major league baseball only. (no minor league players or foreign leagues)

> NFL or CFL Football (no arena, European)

> NBA. No European or other foreign league

> A member of a professional team in any sport the WCAL schools compete in. No minor league players.

> Member of a national team that competes in international competition such as Olympics or world championships.

Grad
Last Name First Name  School Yr. Sport League Honors
Avila Miguel Bellarmine 1976 Soccer Professional Soccer
Bakhtiari David Serra 2009 Foothall  NFL
Ban Shintaro Mitty 2014 Golf PGA
Baughman Justin Bellarmine 1992 Baseball MLB
Bishop Braden St. Francis 2010 Baseball MLB
Blandino Alex St. Francis 2011 Baseball MLB
Bonds Barry Serra 1982 Baseball MLB 6 Time MVP
Brady Tom Serra 1996 Football NFL 3 Time Super Bowl MVP
Bramlett Joseph St. Francis 2006 Golf PGA
Bibic Kris Mitty 2015 Baseball MLB
Burrell Pat Bellarmine 1994 Baseball MLB 2 World Series Rings (Phillies '08, Giants '10)
Byrnes Eric St. Francis 1994 Baseball MLB
Canha Mark Bellarmine 2007 Baseball MLB
Cannon Joe St. Francis Soccer Professional Soccer
Chastain Brandi Mitty 1986 Soccer U.S. National/Pro Soccer/Olympics '96 World Cup Champs
Chiamparino  Scott Serra 1984 Baseball MLB
Caroline Water

Clark (KK) SHP 2008 Polo US National Team '13, Olympics 2016
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Codiroli
Collie
Concepcion
Concepcion
Coshie
Crook

Cruz
Descalso
Diaz-Infante
Dickerson
Ellison
Faylor
Fehoko
Fouts
Frandsen
Freitas Jr.
Gall
Garnder
Giovanola
Goeddel
Goeddel
Gogan
Gohr
Gomez
Gordon
Gordon
Haniger

Hildenberger

Hill
Hogan
Howard
Igwe
Jefferies
Johnson
Jones
Jordan

Jurovich

Chris
Scott
Lee
Guy
Doug
Matt
Alberto
Dan
Dave
Matt
Rhett
John
Viliami
Dan
Kevin
Jesse
John
Irene
Ed
Erik
Tyler
Kevin
Gregg
Randy
Aaron
Drew
Mitch
Trevor
Jason
Billy
Erik
Choima
Gregg
Tyler
Haley
Steve

Kevin

Mitty
Bellarmine
Serra
Serra

St. Francis
St. Ignatius
Riordan
St. Francis
Bellarmine
Serra

St. Francis
Mitty

St. Francis
St. Ignatius
Bellarmine
Serra

St. Francis
SHC
Bellarmine
Bellarmine
St. Francis
SHC
Bellarmine
Serra
Mitty
Mitty
Mitty
Mitty
SHC
Riordan
Bellarmine
NDB
Serra

St. Francis
Mitty
Riordan

Valley
Christian

1976
1977
1985
1986
1974
2013
1991
2004
1981
2014
2007
1981
2018
1969
2000
1969
1996
2003
1987
2008
2011
1983
1986
1975
2012
2008
2009
2008
2003
1972
1981
2004
1985
2010
2019
1981

2004

Baseball
Football
Swimming
Swimming
Football
Baseball
Soccer
Baseball
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Baseball
Football
Baseball
Rugby
Baseball
Baseball
Baseball
Football
Baseball
Baseball
Basketball
Basketball
Baseball
Baseball
Football
Football
Football
Soccer
Baseball
Basketball
Basketball
Football

Football

MLB

CFL

Olympics
Olympics

NFL

MLB

US National Team
MLB

NFL

NFL

NFL

NFL

NFL

NFL

MLB

NFL

MLB & '08 Olympics
US National Team
MLB

MLB

MLB

NFL

MLB

MLB

NBA

NBA

MLB

MLB

NFL

NFL

NFL

Professional Soccer
MLB

NBA

WNBA

NFL

NFL

3 Time Pro Bowl

2 Super Bowl Rings with Denver Broncos

NFL Hall of Fame

Bronze Medalist

3 Time Pro Bowl

2 Super Bowl Rings with NY Giants

All Star



Kefalas

Kirk
Kmak
Looze
Loville
Mafi

Marshall

Marshall
McBreen
McDonald
McNevin
Medica
Merryweather
Morales
Munk
Nava

Ngo
Oceguera
Olshansky
Outman
Peterson
Purdy
Renda
Restani
Robinson

Rowbury

Salinda
Salvemini
Schwartz
Scott
Scott
Serafini
Sewell
Shaw
Strickland
Stroth
Swann
Taufoou

Tina
Randy
Joe
Ray
Derek
Antonio

Byron

Cameron
Tom
Mickey
Dan
Tommy
Julian
Pablo
Chris
Daniel
Nate
Gina
Igor
James
Joe
Steven
Tony
Kevin
Danielle

Shannon

Isaiah
Dan
Donald
Tom
Sean
Dan
Steve
James
Donald
Vince
Lynn
Will

SHC
Bellarmine
Serra
Serra
Riordan
Serra

Valley
Christian

Valley
Christian

Serra
Serra
Bellarmine
Bellarmine
Serra
Bellarmine
Riordan
St. Francis
SHC

St. Francis
St. Ignatius
Serra
SHC
Mitty
Serra
Riordan
Mitty

SHC

Serra

St. Ignatius
Mitty
Serra
Riordan
Serra
Riordan
St. Francis
Riordan
Bellarmine
Serra

St. Francis

1995 Track
1982 Football

1981
1986
1986
2018

2011

2009
1970
2013
1977
2006
2010
1981
1986
2001
2008
1995
2000
2015
1983
2003
2009
1970
2007

2002

2015
1975
1974
1969
1983
1992
1981
2012
1998
1978
1970
2004

Baseball
Swimming
Football
Football

Football

Football
Swimming
Baseball
Soccer
Baseball
Baseball
Swimming
Basketball
Baseball
Volleyball
Soccer
Football
Baseball
Football
Soccer
Baseball
Basketball
Basketball

Track

Golf
Soccer
Football
Football
Football
Baseball
Football
Volleyball
Football
Football
Football
Football

Olympics 2012
NFL
MLB
US National - Goodwill Games
NFL
NFL

NFL

NFL

Olympics - 1972

MLB

Professional Soccer
MLB

MLB

Olympics - 1984 & 1992
NBA

MLB

Olympics '16
Professional Soccer/World Cup
NFL

MLB

NFL

Professional Soccer
MLB

NBA

WNBA

Olympics - '08, '12/US National
Team '09

PGA

Professional Soccer
NFL

CFL

NFL

MLB

NFL

US Olympic Team
NFL

NFL

NFL

NFL

Bronze Medalist

2 Gold & 2 Silver Medals

3 Time All Star

7th in Olympics, Bronze Medal 2009 World Champi
Olympics

CFL Hall of Fame

Super Bowl MVP/NFL Hall of Fame



Thame
Vail
Wabhler

Walsh
Walsh
Weltz
White
White
Wilhem
Winston
Wright
York

Eric
Mike
Jim

Kerri
Jim
Scott
Eric
Mitch
Jim
Easop
Eric
Nick

Bellarmine
Mitty
Bellarmine

Mitty
Serra
Bellarmine
SHC
Bellarmine
Bellarmine
Serra
Riordan
Mitty

2004
1970
1983

1996
1975
2005
1983
2013
1969
2014
2003
2020

Baseball
Baseball
Football

Volleyball
Football
Swimming
Basketball
Baseball
Baseball
Football
Football
Baseball

MLB

MLB

NFL

Pro Beach VVB/Olympics '00, '04, '08, '12,
'16

NFL
Olympics '12
NBA

MLB

MLB

NFL

NFL

MLB

Gold Medalist

5th place 200 meter breastroke









