WCAL Alumni

This list is a work in progress of the alumni from the schools of the WCAL who have distinguished themselves in the professional ranks or in international competition.

You may submit possible candidates for the alumni list to wcalsid@wcalsports.org. Include documentation.

The WCAL is the final determiner of who is added and what sports are considered.

The criteria for inclusion on the list are as follows:

- Must have graduated from a WCAL school from when competition began in the Fall of 1967 until present. (Class of 1968 to present).
- > Women from WCAL schools are eligible from 1967 until present even though women's sports were added at a later date.
- > Major league baseball only. (no minor league players or foreign leagues)
- > NFL or CFL Football (no arena, European)
- > NBA. No European or other foreign league
- > A member of a professional team in any sport the WCAL schools compete in. No minor league players.
- Member of a national team that competes in international competition such as Olympics or world championships.

			Grad			
Last Name	First Name	<u>School</u>	Yr.	Sport	<u>League</u>	<u>Honors</u>
Avila	Miguel	Bellarmine	1976	Soccer	Professional Soccer	
Bakhtiari	David	Serra	2009	Football	NFL	
Ban	Shintaro	Mitty	2014	Golf	PGA	
Baughman	Justin	Bellarmine	1992	Baseball	MLB	
Bishop	Braden	St. Francis	2010	Baseball	MLB	
Blandino	Alex	St. Francis	2011	Baseball	MLB	
Bonds	Barry	Serra	1982	Baseball	MLB	6 Time MVP
Brady	Tom	Serra	1996	Football	NFL	3 Time Super Bowl MVP
Bramlett	Joseph	St. Francis	2006	Golf	PGA	
Bibic	Kris	Mitty	2015	Baseball	MLB	
Burrell	Pat	Bellarmine	1994	Baseball	MLB	2 World Series Rings (Phillies '08, Giants '10)
Byrnes	Eric	St. Francis	1994	Baseball	MLB	
Canha	Mark	Bellarmine	2007	Baseball	MLB	
Cannon	Joe	St. Francis		Soccer	Professional Soccer	
Chastain	Brandi	Mitty	1986	Soccer	U.S. National/Pro Soccer/Olympics '96	World Cup Champs
Chiamparino	Scott	Serra	1984	Baseball	MLB	
	Caroline			Water		
Clark	(KK)	SHP	2008	Polo	US National Team '13, Olympics 2016	

Codiroli	Chris	Mitty	1976	Baseball	MLB	
Collie	Scott	Bellarmine	1977	Football	CFL	
Concepcion	Lee	Serra	1985	Swimming	Olympics	
Concepcion	Guy	Serra	1986	Swimming	Olympics	
Cosbie	Doug	St. Francis	1974	Football	NFL NFL	3 Time Pro Bowl
Crook	Matt	St. Ignatius	2013	Baseball	MLB	
Cruz	Alberto	Riordan	1991	Soccer	US National Team	
Descalso	Dan	St. Francis	2004	Baseball	MLB	
Diaz-Infante	Dave	Bellarmine	1981	Football	NFL	2 Super Bowl Rings with Denver Broncos
Dickerson	Matt	Serra	2014	Football	NFL	,
Ellison	Rhett	St. Francis	2007	Football	NFL	
Faylor	John	Mitty	1981	Football	NFL	
Fehoko	Viliami	St. Francis	2018	Football	NFL	
Fouts	Dan	St. Ignatius	1969	Football	NFL	NFL Hall of Fame
Frandsen	Kevin	Bellarmine	2000	Baseball	MLB	
Freitas Jr.	Jesse	Serra	1969	Football	NFL	
Gall	John	St. Francis	1996	Baseball	MLB & '08 Olympics	Bronze Medalist
Garnder	Irene	SHC	2003	Rugby	US National Team	
Giovanola	Ed	Bellarmine	1987	Baseball	MLB	
Goeddel	Erik	Bellarmine	2008	Baseball	MLB	
Goeddel	Tyler	St. Francis	2011	Baseball	MLB	
Gogan	Kevin	SHC	1983	Football	NFL	3 Time Pro Bowl
Gohr	Gregg	Bellarmine	1986	Baseball	MLB	
Gomez	Randy	Serra	1975	Baseball	MLB	
Gordon	Aaron	Mitty	2012	Basketball	NBA	
Gordon	Drew	Mitty	2008	Basketball	NBA	
Haniger	Mitch	Mitty	2009	Baseball	MLB	
Hildenberger	Trevor	Mitty	2008	Baseball	MLB	
Hill	Jason	SHC	2003	Football	NFL	
Hogan	Billy	Riordan	1972	Football	NFL	
Howard	Erik	Bellarmine	1981	Football	NFL	2 Super Bowl Rings with NY Giants
Igwe	Choima	NDB	2004	Soccer	Professional Soccer	
Jefferies	Gregg	Serra	1985	Baseball	MLB	All Star
Johnson	Tyler	St. Francis	2010	Basketball	NBA	
Jones	Haley	Mitty	2019	Basketball	WNBA	
Jordan	Steve	Riordan	1981	Football	NFL	
Imavial-	Varie	Valley	2004	Football	NIEL	
Jurovich	Kevin	Christian	2004	Football	NFL	

Kefalas	Tina	SHC	1995	Track	Olympics 2012	
Kirk	Randy	Bellarmine	1982	2 Football	NFL	
Kmak	Joe	Serra	1981	Baseball	MLB	
Looze	Ray	Serra	1986	Swimming	US National - Goodwill Games	
Loville	Derek	Riordan	1986	Football	NFL	
Mafi	Antonio	Serra	2018	Football	NFL	
		Valley				
Marshall	Byron	Christian	2011	Football	NFL	
		Valley				
Marshall	Cameron	Christian	2009	Football	NFL	
McBreen	Tom	Serra	1970	Swimming	Olympics - 1972	Bronze Medalist
McDonald	Mickey	Serra	2013	Baseball	MLB	
McNevin	Dan	Bellarmine	1977	Soccer	Professional Soccer	
Medica	Tommy	Bellarmine	2006	Baseball	MLB	
Merryweather	Julian	Serra	2010	Baseball	MLB	
Morales	Pablo	Bellarmine	1981	Swimming	Olympics - 1984 & 1992	2 Gold & 2 Silver Medals
Munk	Chris	Riordan	1986	Basketball	NBA	
Nava	Daniel	St. Francis	2001	Baseball	MLB	
Ngo	Nate	SHC	2008	Volleyball	Olympics '16	
Oceguera	Gina	St. Francis	1995	Soccer	Professional Soccer/World Cup	
Olshansky	Igor	St. Ignatius	2000	Football	NFL	
Outman	James	Serra	2015	Baseball	MLB	
Peterson	Joe	SHC	1983	Football	NFL	
Purdy	Steven	Mitty	2003	Soccer	Professional Soccer	
Renda	Tony	Serra	2009	Baseball	MLB	
Restani	Kevin	Riordan	1970	Basketball	NBA	
Robinson	Danielle	Mitty	2007	Basketball	WNBA	3 Time All Star
						7th in Olympics, Bronze Medal 2009 World Champi
Rowbury	Shannon	SHC	2002	Track	Olympics - '08, '12/US National	Olympics
Salinda	Isaiah	Serra	2015	Golf	Team '09 PGA	
Salvemini	Dan		1975	Soccer	Professional Soccer	
		St. Ignatius				
Schwartz	Donald	Mitty		Football	NFL	CFL Hall of Fame
Scott	Tom	Serra	1969	Football	CFL	CFL Hall of Fallie
Scott	Sean	Riordan	1983	Football	NFL MLD	
Serafini	Dan	Serra	1992	Baseball	MLB	
Sewell	Steve	Riordan	1981	Football	NFL	
Shaw	James	St. Francis	2012	Volleyball	US Olympic Team	
Strickland	Donald	Riordan	1998	Football	NFL	
Stroth	Vince	Bellarmine	1978	Football	NFL	Curan Davil MVD/NEL Hall of Com-
Swann	Lynn	Serra	1970	Football	NFL	Super Bowl MVP/NFL Hall of Fame
Taufoou	Will	St. Francis	2004	Football	NFL	

Thame	Eric	Bellarmine	2004	Baseball	MLB	
Vail	Mike	Mitty	1970	Baseball	MLB	
Wahler	Jim	Bellarmine	1983	Football	NFL	
					Pro Beach VB/Olympics '00, '04, '08, '12,	
Walsh	Kerri	Mitty	1996	Volleyball	'16	Gold Medalist
Walsh	Jim	Serra	1975	Football	NFL	
Weltz	Scott	Bellarmine	2005	Swimming	Olympics '12	5th place 200 meter breastroke
White	Eric	SHC	1983	Basketball	NBA	
White	Mitch	Bellarmine	2013	Baseball	MLB	
Wilhem	Jim	Bellarmine	1969	Baseball	MLB	
Winston	Easop	Serra	2014	Football	NFL	
Wright	Eric	Riordan	2003	Football	NFL	
York	Nick	Mitty	2020	Baseball	MLB	